RCA No. <u>489</u>	5th Revised	Sheet No. <u>143.4</u>		
	Canceling			
	4th Revised	Sheet No. 143.4		
GCI Communicati	on Corp.			
6. <u>LOCAL AND P</u>	RIVATE LINE COMMON	I CHARGES		
6.1 Billing For	mat Alternatives			Tariff
Alternative <u>Billing For</u> Paper Only Disk Only Paper and Don-line We	<u>mats</u> Disk	Nonrecurring <u>Charge</u> \$0.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00	Monthly <u>Charge</u> \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	<u>Ref</u> 1.2 2.4.3
6.2 Returned/I	Declined Payment Methods			
a. Returne Payment N	d Checks/ Iethods Against Checking A	ccounts: \$30.	00	2.4.6
	plies when a customer uses nt is returned to the Utility o		pay their bill and	I
b. Returned Electronic Payments, Savings Accounts: \$30.00				
	plies when a customer uses eclines the payment.	their savings account to	pay their bill and	
c. Decline	ed/Expired Credit/Debit Card	ds \$0.0	00	
When a cu assessed.	stomer's credit/debit card is	declined/expired the abo	we fee will be	
6.2.1 Payment N	lethods			2.4.4
a. Agent-a	ssist Payment Fee, per occur	rrence: \$2	.95	
6.3 Delinquent	Accounts			
				(D)
Late Charg	e: \$5.00 per occurrence			(I)(T)
Tariff Advice N	o. <u>587</u>	Effective:	May 1, 2018	_
Issued by: <u>GC</u>	I Communication Corp.			
By:		Title:	Tariffs and Licens	ses Manager

RCA No. 489	3rd Revised Sheet No.	p. <u>143.5</u>	
	Canceling		
	2nd Revised Sheet No	p. <u>143.5</u>	
GCI Communica	tion Corp.		——————————————————————————————————————
6. LOCAL AND	PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHAR	GES	Tariff <u>Ref</u> 1.2
6.4 Law Enfo	preement Rates and Regulations		2.6
billir accu	\$95 per hour* arch entails searching on-line or arch ng, customer record files, and mulating and copying the requested mation.		
Tec and age the	l support \$150 per hour* hnical support includes technician, en /or supervisory support necessary to ncy in placing physical line monitorin interpretation of information supplied Research Request.	assist an ng devices or	
* Minimu	n of an hour, per request.		
6.5 Universa	Access Surcharge for Telecommuni	cations Relay Service (TRS)	3.6
Surcharg		Monthly <u>Surcharge</u>	
Residenc	e, per line or trunk	\$.09	(I)
Single-lir	e business, per line or trunk	\$.09	(I)
Multi-line per line	e business including CO Centrex, or trunk	\$.18	(I)
Tariff Advice 1	No. <u>577 – Pursuant to U-15-121(2)</u>	Effective: March 1, 2016	
Issued by: <u>G</u>	CI Communication Corp.		

Title: <u>Tariffs and Licenses Manager</u>

RCA No	b. <u>489</u> <u>17th Revised</u> Sheet No. <u>143.6</u>	
	Canceling	
	<u>16th Revised</u> Sheet No. <u>143.6</u>	
GCI Co	ommunication Corp.	Tariff
6. <u>LOC</u>		<u>Ref</u> 1.2
6.6	Regulatory Cost Charge2.165% of billing	3.7 (R)
6.7	Enhanced Lifeline Service	3.9
	The customer will receive monthly discounts as specified below.	
	<ol> <li>A waiver of the federal Subscriber Line Charge (also known as End User Common Line Charge).</li> <li>Reduction in the cost of the residential access line charge to \$1.00 in the Anchorage, Bird/Indian, Cantwell, Clear-Anderson, Eielson, Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright, Girdwood, Healy, Hope, Juneau, Ketchikan, Talkeetna, Tyonek, and Willow.</li> <li>At the time of enrollment in the Enhanced Lifeline offering, the customer may choose to receive Toll Blocking at no charge.</li> </ol>	3.10
6.8	Enhanced Linkup Assistance The customer will receive discounts, and benefits, as specified below.	
	<ol> <li>A 50% discount, up to a maximum of \$30 on the first \$60 of new non-recurring service connection charges.</li> <li>Up to \$70 off, to cover 100% of the connection charges between \$60 and \$130.</li> <li>This funding can be used towards the charges of line-extensions or construction of facilities.</li> </ol>	
	<ul> <li>construction of facilities.</li> <li>(4) The customer may defer payment on up to \$200 of the above charges without interest for a period not to exceed one year. The deferred charges do not include any permissible security deposits required. Payments shall be equally paid over a twelve-month period. If any payments are delayed, interest shall accrue from that date forward.</li> </ul>	
Tari	ff Advice No. <u>U-18-064(2)</u> Effective: <u>July 1, 2018</u>	
Issued b	y:GCI Communication Corp	

\_\_\_\_\_

By:

Title: <u>Tariffs and Licenses Manager</u>

RCA No. 489 1 <sup>st</sup> Revised Shee	t No. <u>143.7</u>		
Canceling			
Original Shee	t No. <u>143.7</u>		
GCI Communication Corp.			
			Tariff <u>Ref</u>
6. LOCAL AND PRIVATE LINE COMMON CH	ARGES		1.2
6.9 Alaska Universal Service Fund Surcharge			3.12
The Company concurs with the AUSF sure in the effective tariff of the Alaska Univer- Company. A copy of the tariff of the Alas Administrative Company is available for p business hours at 3380 "C" Street, Suite 20 Alaska Universal Service Administrative C http://www.ausac.org	sal Service Admin ka Universal Serv public inspection c 01, Anchorage, A	nistrative vice Fund luring normal laska 99503 or th	e
6.10 Local Telephone Restoration Charge			3.3.1
Per Line Restored Business Residential	RES R5T	\$45.00 \$45.00	(T)
6.11 Schools and Library Discount			
School & Library Discount Matrix	Disco	ount Levels	
How Disadvantaged % of students eligible for national school lunch program	Urban <u>Discount</u>	Rural <u>Discount</u>	
$ \begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$	20% 40% 50% 60% 80% 90%	25% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%	
Tariff Advice No. <u>534</u> Effective	e: <u>November (</u>	09, 2009	
Issued by: <u>GCI Communication Corp.</u>	_		

Title: <u>Tariffs and Licenses Manager</u>

RCA No. <u>489</u>	4th RevisedSheet No143.8
	Canceling
	<u>3rd Revised</u> Sheet No. <u>143.8</u>
GCI Communic	
5. <u>LOCAL AND</u>	D PRIVATE LINE COMMON CHARGES
6.12 Director	ry Assistance Database Service
Daily U	Directory Assistance Database Listings pdates to Directory Assistance Database istings
6.13 Line Ext	tension Charges
For ea (i w	allowance ach occupied home passed by the new facility .e. if Mr. Smith lives in an area with 5 occupied homes his quote yould consist of a gross price of \$x,xxx. The Company would credit he total price an allowance of \$6,250 (5 x \$1,250))
6.14 Undergr	round Locate Service (N)
of an ex- excavato same un	n operator has field marked an underground facility once at the request cavator, the operator has the right to receive compensation from the or for costs incurred in responding to subsequent requests to locate the derground facility during the same excavation project if the excavator o maintain the original marking.
undergro incurred than the interpret	the request to locate is made in response to an emergency, an ound facility operator has the right to receive compensation for costs I in responding to a request to locate that gives the operator less notice minimum notice required by this section. This subsection may not be ted to require the operator to respond to the request to locate within the guested in the notice.
The exca	avator will be notified before locate as to what the charges will be. $(N)$
Tariff Advice	No. <u>521</u> Effective: <u>April 1, 2009</u>

\_\_\_\_\_

Issued by: <u>GCI Communication Corp.</u>	